All leaflets are available on: www.asco-process-scope.com
SOLENOID VALVES
direct operated, basic flow
balanced poppet
1/4
U
2
1 3

Example:
NF 8327B001 MS 230V / 50/60 Hz
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
SC
WSEMT
NFET
WSEM
NF
WS
EM
PV
EF
8  327B001
G 327B002
G 327B001
G 327B002
8  327B211
G 327B001
8  327B201
8  327B012
G 327H002
24V
24V
230V
24V
24V
24V
230V
24V
240V
    / DC
    / DC
    / 50/60 Hz
    / DC
    / DC
    / DC
    / 50/60 Hz
    / DC
    / 50/60 Hz
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
(3)
(3)
(3)	 Prefix EF and EV should always be used in conjunction with
	 change letter H in the basic number
(4)	 Basic kit number applies to SC coil construction
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
WSEM
NF
WSEM
C131237
C123670
C131237
C123670
MS
MO
suffixprefix
basic number
(4)
20
08
/R
01
PREFIX TABLE
prefix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
S C D U Dustproof ATEX (EN 50281-1-1)* -   
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 3, 4, 6, 7, 9 - - - 
E V Explosionproof - NEMA 3, 4, 6, 7, 9 - 316 SS - - - 
E M Encapsulated ATEX + IECEx (EN/IEC 60079 / 61241)* -   
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1.5) -   
I S S C Intrinsically safe with SC coil ATEX (EN 50020)* - - - -
N F Flameproof - Aluminium ATEX (EN 50018)*    
P V Encapsulated ATEX + IECEx (EN/IEC 60079 / 61241)* - - - 
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN 60730) -   
W P Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure (EN 60730) -   
W P D U Dustproof ATEX (EN 50281-1-1) - Metal enclosure* -   
W P I S I.S. with Metal IP67 enclosure ATEX (EN 50020)* - - - -
W P Z N Non Sparking metal enclosure ATEX (EN 50021)* -   
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure -   
W S D U Dustproof ATEX (EN 50281-1-1) - 316 SS enclosure* -   
W S E M 316 SS "EM" encl. ATEX + IECEx (EN/IEC 60079/61241)* -   
W S I S I.S. with 316 SS IP67 enclosure ATEX (EN 50020)* - - - -
W S N F Flameproof - 316 SS ATEX (EN 50018)*    
W S Z N Non Sparking 316 SS enclosure ATEX (EN 50021)* -   
T Threaded conduit (1/2" NPT) -   
H C Class H - Battery charging circuit - - - 
H T Class H - High temperature - - - -
Z N Encapsulated Non Sparking ATEX (EN 50021)* - - - 
X Other special constructions -   
SUFFIX TABLE
suffix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 LP RP MP BP
E EPDM (ethylene-propylene) - - - -
J CR (chloroprene) - - - -
N Oxygen service (CR (chloroprene)) - - - -
N V FPM (fluoroelastomer) parts cleaned for oxygen service    
C O Epoxy coating on all external surfaces    
M B Mounting bracket - - - -
M O Manual operator    
M S Screw type manual operator (1)    
M Metering device - - - -
●	 Available feature
	Available feature in DC only
 -	Not available
 *	 ATEX solenoids are also approved according to EN/IEC 61241 (Dust) and EN 13463-1 (non electrical valves)
(1)	 Functional Safety certification is not applicable with this feature
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
catalogue
number
spare part kit no.(2) mounting
bracket~ / =
SC 327B001 C123670 
SC 327B002 C123670 
SC 327B011 C131237 
SC 327B012 C131237 
SC 327B101 C132251 